notes contemplated in this prospectus, we will receive outstanding notes in
like principal amount, the form and terms of which are the same as the form and
terms of the exchange notes, except as otherwise described in this prospectus.

   22

   CAPITALIZATION

   The table below sets forth our cash, cash equivalents and capitalization as
of June 30, 2001, on an actual basis and on a pro forma basis giving effect to
the transactions identified below:

  .  the pending acquisitions of:

   -- WJMO-FM (formerly WPLZ-FM), WCDX-FM, WPZE-FM and WGCV-AM in
   Richmond;

   -- Blue Chip Broadcasting, Inc.; and

   -- WPEZ-FM in Atlanta (pro forma balance sheet only); and

  .  the offering of the outstanding notes to the initial purchasers.

   The information in this table should be read in conjunction with "Use of
Proceeds," "Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information,"
"Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations" and the Consolidated Financial Statements included elsewhere in, or
incorporated by reference into, this prospectus.

   As of June 30, 2001
   -----------------------
   Pro Forma
   Actual   (unaudited)
   ----------  -----------
   (in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents..... $   9,519  $   2,001
   ==========  ==========
Long-term debt (including current portion):
Bank credit facility.....   350,000   531,394
8 7/8% Senior Subordinated Notes.....   300,000   300,000
Other long-term debt.....   57   119
   ----------  ----------
  Total debt.....   650,057   831,513
   ----------  ----------
Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock.....   --   --
Common stock.....   89   89
Stock subscriptions receivable.....   (30,110)   (30,110)
Accumulated comprehensive income adjustments.....   (6,570)   (6,570)
Additional paid-in capital.....  1,127,515   1,209,215
Accumulated deficit.....   (79,551)   (79,551)
   ----------  ----------
  Total stockholders' equity.....  1,011,373   1,093,073
   ----------  ----------
  Total capitalization..... $1,661,430  $1,924,586
   ==========  ==========

   23

   SELECTED HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

   The following table contains selected historical consolidated financial data
with respect to Radio One. The selected historical consolidated financial data
have been derived from the Consolidated Financial Statements of Radio One for
each of the fiscal years for the five year period ended December 31, 2000,
which have been audited by Arthur Andersen LLP, independent public accountants.